
O
GITY

EIEIEGTIIEEIEB:IIE

Off ace of '9-t-trz-l\4-- rz

-

-
OF

EIiG-I]E

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 6. 2024

REV. DEXTER ROSAS DE LUMEN
Aurhorized Signatory
GOOD NEWS SORSOGON FOUNDATION INCORPORATED
D€ Vera St., BrS/. Talisay
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Rev. De Lumen,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that PRINTING AND BOOKBINDING OF
JOURNAL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH OF DEPED SORSOGON CITY in the amount
of Ninety-Ni e Thousand Six llundred Sewrty4ne Pesos & 0/100 (Php 99,671.00 ) Onb is
hereby awarded to you.

very

MA. HAMOR }
City Mayor

De Vera St., Br$/. Talisay
Sorsogon City 4700 CIIY

Conforme:I\, .\,
trsr\c\ |\d. nr,,.l^r".

REV. DEXTER RQqAS DE LUMEN
Authorized Signatory '
GOOD NEWS SORSOGON FOUNDATION INCORPORATED

I\iJ

OFFICE
8 C0l.l SA'rE||IE nnFrcECS\.1

c on C'l

IT

Nov 1 I l02t
ll0v I I 20x

I

t st

IV

Datc
CIVIL

trs.

IY:

lrr

t{oY t 1 iln



o :-,'
CITY OF

Off ace of

IEErl
riG-f;tiEt

N

-
t

M-a)ls4r)rr
.i i i

\

&

I

Ft

Contract No. 2024- l5l5 S\?

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'l HlS AGRFII-IMFNT made this 7th day of November,2024 beNveen Ms. Ester E. Hsmor
,City Mlyor, City ofsorsogon Philippines ( hereinalicr callcd thc" Lntit-v" ) ofthc oncpanand REv.
DEXTER RosAs DE LUMEN Authorized signatory oI COOD NEWS SORSOGON
FOUNDATION INCORPORATED ( hc.cinafi!'r callcd the "Supplier" ) of the other part:

WIIEREAS the Entity invited Bids for cerlain goods and ancillar) services, viz PRINTINC
AND BOOKBINDING OF JOURNAL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH OF DEPED
SORSOGON CITY and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply olthose goods and services

in the sum i{iaely-Nine Thoasand Sk Hundrcd Sevenly-One Pesos & 0/100 (Php 99,671.N )
Oaly (hereinafler called '.1he Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne mea.nings as arc

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcont act referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

RegulatioN of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, viz.:

TE-TE OFFICE4SU

!C MANKET OfFICE

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes,.rs annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's rcspons€ to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContracti and lhe Bidder's conforme thereto; and

1

c

It

lr

r 3r_Lt ritwuNlT

Other cont act documents fiat may be required by existing la*s and./or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs Winnins bidder asrees that
additioDal corltract dorllments or formation Drescribed bv the GPPB
that are subsequently req uired for submission after the contract execution.
such as the Notice 10 Proceed. Vrriation Orders. ard Warraotv Securitv.

t{oY t I 2021

ilovt1mlt form

for the sum of Ninely-Nine Thousdnd Six Hundted Sewnty-One

GOOD NEWS SORSOGON FOUNDATION INCORPORATED asees to
PRINTING AND BOOKBINDING OF JOURNAL OF EDUCA'TION
RESEARCH OF DEPED SORSOGON CITY in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

!l'
E,]

0 0 0

tT-l

ll.

i. Philipphe Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequircments;
ii. TechnicalSpecilicationsi
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemertal or Bid Bulletins, ifaay

Winning bidder's bi( including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submifted;

I

& 0/100 (Php 99,671.00 ) Oaly or such other sums as may be ascerrained,

.il0vtt202l



4. The Citv Governm agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding

IN WIINESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Ageement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. ,!))n(. *"*
J, - \3
llVkt l-le Ntu't ..

oExr\alnoses oe waeNREY,

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT

City Mayor

.for,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Authorized Sigalory

for,

GOOD NEWS SORSOGON
FO U N D AT IO N INCOR"ORAT E D

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCf, OF SORSOCON )crryoFsoRsocoN )

BEFORE ME this JA 120fi: 2024 in the City ofsorsogon,
Province ofsorsogon, Philippincs, p€rsonally appeared :

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. F]S'I'ER E. HAMOR 948-889-852

IN WI INESS WHEREOF, I havc hereunto set mv hand day, the year and place
above written.

NOTARY PUBLI

t{J.DCPrri i ,

!-,.r,
lBPNc. r

PTE liJ ,r.

u.t-:

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

q i)
. :;

, ,..-alt:,.
. i.. , )i;t*
-JIJ

Series of

Kno*n to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrunent and
acknowledged to me thai ihe sarne is free and voluntary act aDd deed oI ihe entities which they represeni
respectively.

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of atrachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the lell
margin of each and every pag€ thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.



Standard Form Number: SF'-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 18, 2024

REV. DEXTER ROSAS DE LUMEN
Authorized Signatory
GOOD Nf,WS SORSOGON TOUNDATION INCORPORATED
De Vera St., Brgy. Talisay
Sorsogon Ciry 4700

Dea. Rev. De Lumen,

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptanc€ of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA. HAMOR *

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature tt M^ ,,^
gFfrcEcsu

o )
/tR
{:.ii"

I 202l Nov I I 2lI7{[0vttrut

CIVIL lry [rNlT
CITY 0fFrcE

TY

QtP 1541012110f 1165

oa o O
lir

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to COOD NEWS
SORSOGON FOUNDATION INCORPORATED that delivery may coirmence on
PRINTING AND BOOKBINDING OF JOURNAL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH OT
DEPED SORSOGON CITY , effective immediately.

,Uht
City Mayor

N0v


